
 

Sta
Pa

 
Con

 
 
 

Pro

Top

 

This
FAS
appl
IFRS

Append

Example

Premiu

Claims 

Expens

Variatio

Gross u

Other e

Acquisi

Etc 

Operat

Investm

Interes

Net inv

Profit b

Change

Profit b

Income

Profit f

*Could
PAA an
Cells sh
require
propos

 

 

aff 
aper 

ntact(s) 

oject 

pic 

 paper has bee
SB or IASB.  It d

ication of US G
Ss.  The FASB a

dix A: Illustra

e #6 

ums 

incurred / b

ses (incl amo

ons in cash f

underwriting

expenses 

ition costs 

ting income 

ment income

st accretion o

vestment res

before chang

e in discount

before tax 

e tax expense

for the year 

 include con
nd BBA 
hown greyed
ed pursuant t
sal 

IASB/F
Week c

 
Holger O
Andrea 
Christop
Jennifer

Insuran

Statem

Additio
4D/74D

n prepared by t
oes not purport 
AAP or IFRSs d
and the IASB re

ative examp

enefits  

rtisation of a

lows and cas

g margin 

e 

on insurance

sult 

ge in discoun

t rates 

e 

tracts accou

d would be m
to the insura

ASB Meet
commenci

Obst 
Pryde 
pher Irwin 
r M. Weiner

nce Contra

ment of Co

onal illust
D 

he staff of the IF
to represent the

do not purport to
eport their decis

ples 

acquisition c

sh flow forec

e liabilities 

nt rate 

nted for usin

minimum line
ance contrac

ting  
ing 17 Oct

hobst@ifrs
apryde@if
cgirwin@fa
jmweiner@

acts 

omprehen

trative exa

FRS Foundation
e views of any i
o set out accept
sions made at p

osts) 

casts 

ng both 

e items 
ct standard 

tober 2011

s.org 
frs.org 
asb.org 

@fasb.org 

sive Incom

ample to a

n and the FASB
individual memb
table or unacce
ublic meetings i

Non‐Lif

23

‐14

‐6

‐

1

‐

‐

1 

IASB 
Agend
refere

FASB 
Agend
refere

+4
+4
+1
+1

me:  

accompan

B for discussion 
bers of either bo
ptable applicati
in FASB Action 

fe*

300

422

672

‐18

188

‐98

90

61

‐65

‐4

da 
nce  

4D 
Add

 
da 
nce 

74D
Add

44 (20) 7246-6
44 (0)20 7246 
1 (203) 956-34
1 (203) 956-53

ny agenda 

at a public mee
oard.  Commen
on of U.S. GAA
Alert or in IASB

 Pa

Life* 

3789 

‐2992 

‐607 

‐39 

151 

‐98 

53 

1167 

‐1235 

‐68 

dendum

  
dendum 

6947 
6491 

468 
305 

paper 

eting of the 
ts on the 

AP or 
B Update. 
age 1 of 2 

Total

6089

‐4414

‐1279

‐57

339

‐196

143

1228

‐1300

‐72

71

9 

80 

(11)

69 



Addendum to agenda paper 4D/74D  

Page 2 of 2 

 

Workings 
        

Non‐Life* Life*  Total

Analysis of gross underwriting margin 
Recognition of margin due to provision of insurance 
and other services  206 252  458
Recognition of margin due to release from insurance 
risk  0 0  0

Total margin released before cash flow changes  206 252  458

Variation in current period cash flows  ‐21 ‐62  ‐83

Change in estimates in respect of future cash flows  3 ‐39  ‐36

Total gross underwriting margin recognised in current 
period  188 151  339

Calculation of premiums 

Premiums written    4228   

(Increase) decrease in life assurance liability  ‐439 

Premiums   2300 3789  6089

 


