

Paper

IASB/FASB Meeting Week commencing 17 October 2011

IASB Agenda reference

4D

Addendum

FASB Agenda reference

74D Addendum

Topic	Additional illustrative example to accompany agenda paper 4D/74D				
	Statement of Comprehensive Income:				
Project	Insurance Contracts				
	Jennifer M. Weiner	jmweiner@fasb.org	+1 (203) 956-5305		
	Christopher Irwin	cgirwin@fasb.org	+1 (203) 956-3468		
	Andrea Pryde	apryde@ifrs.org	+44 (0)20 7246 6491		
Contact(s)	Holger Obst	hobst@ifrs.org	+44 (20) 7246-6947		

Appendix A: Illustrative examples

Example #6

	Non-Life*	Life*	Total
Premiums	2300	3789	6089
Claims incurred / benefits	-1422	-2992	-4414
Expenses (incl amortisation of acquisition costs)	-672	-607	-1279
Variations in cash flows and cash flow forecasts	-18	-39	-57
Gross underwriting margin	188	151	339
Other expenses			
Acquisition costs	-98	-98	-196
Etc			
Operating income	90	53	143
Investment income	61	1167	1228
Interest accretion on insurance liabilities	-65	-1235	-1300
Net investment result	-4	-68	-72
		<u>-</u>	
Profit before change in discount rate			71
Change in discount rates		· -	9
Profit before tax			80
Income tax expense		·-	(11)
Profit for the year		_	69
*Could include contracts accounted for using both		·-	
PAA and BBA			
Cells shown greyed would be minimum line items			
required pursuant to the insurance contract standard			
proposal			

This paper has been prepared by the staff of the IFRS Foundation and the FASB for discussion at a public meeting of the FASB or IASB. It does not purport to represent the views of any individual members of either board. Comments on the application of US GAAP or IFRSs do not purport to set out acceptable or unacceptable application of U.S. GAAP or IFRSs. The FASB and the IASB report their decisions made at public meetings in FASB Action Alert or in IASB Update.

Workings

	Non-Life*	Life*	Total
Analysis of gross underwriting margin Recognition of margin due to provision of insurance			
and other services	206	252	458
Recognition of margin due to release from insurance risk	0	0	0
Total margin released before cash flow changes	206	252	458
Variation in current period cash flows	-21	-62	-83
Change in estimates in respect of future cash flows	3	-39	-36
Total gross underwriting margin recognised in current			
period _	188	151	339
Calculation of premiums			
Premiums written		4228	
(Increase) decrease in life assurance liability		-439	
Premiums	2300	3789	6089